Dear Sir—Your proposal of May 8, 1903, for labor and material required to erec 
two clothes chutes at City Hospital, Blackwell's Island, as per plans and specifics 
tions and verbal instructions given your representative, you to perform the entin 
work as above for the sum of four hundred and fifty-two dollars ($452), is accepted 
and you are hereby notified to proceed with the work. 

By direction of the Commissioner. 
Yours truly, 

J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 

Department of Public Charities, New York, May 19, 1903. 
SALAMANDER GRATE BAR COMPANY, No. 126 Liberty street, City:

[...]

also to furnish this Department with 3 sets of Salamander dumping 
grate bars for Central Power House, Randall's Island, for 3 furnaces containint 
126 square feet for $4 per square foot of furnace, but from this price you will makt 
us a discount of 25 per cent., or $3 net, or say six hundred and ninety-four dollan 
and fifty cents ($694.5o) for the six sets; the bars to rest on good substantial frames 
on bottom of ashpit, all put up complete, ready for use, is accepted, and you art 
hereby notified to proceed with the work. 

By direction of Commissioner. 
Yours truly, 

J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary.

[...]

material for to drain and grade the same (cellar) under the building known as 
the Male Tuberculosis Infirmary, on Blackwell's Island, said work to he completed 
to the specifications, also satisfaction of the Commissioner of Public Charities, for 
the suns of two hundred and thirty-six dollars ($236), is accepted, and you are 
hereby notified to proceed with the work. 

By direction of the Commissioner. 
Yours truly, 

J. McKEE BORDEN. Sec • •t,try. 

Department of Public Charities, New York, May 21. 1903. 

Mr. ALBERT WINTERNITZ, No. 216 Fast Seventy-third street, City: 
Dear Sir—Your proposal of 3Tav 4, 1903, to furnish labor and material to repair 

oven at the main kitchec on Randall', Island for the suns of one hundred and forty-
seven dollars ($147), work to be done tinder the direction and to the satisfaction of 
the Supervising Engineer, is accepted, and you are hereby notified to proceed with 
the work. 

Pt direct 'on of Commissioner. 
Yours truly, 

J. McKEE BORDEN. Secretary. 

Department of Public Charities, New York.

[...]

boiler house of the Nurses' TTrnne with the traps from the laundry, raise the pump 
governor so as to maintain the water line in tank; also make a cold water connection, 
run vapor pipe through roof, place water gauge on tank, paint tank and pipe one 
coat of black varnish for the sum of one hundred and forty-seven dollars ($147), is 
accepted. and you are hereby notified to proceed with the work. 

BY direction of Commissioner. 
Yours truly, 

J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 

Department of Public Charities. New York, May t8, 1903. 
Messrs. KEMLEIN & LEAHY, No. 413 East One Hundred and Seventh street, 

City: 
Gentlemen--Your proposition of May 14, 1903, to furnish and set a marble tablet 

o feet by 5 feet. similar to the one in the City Hospital Building. Blackwell's Island, 
to be set in Nurses' Training School. for the sum of one hundred and five dollars 
($105). no lettering; the lettering to he done by you at the rate of forty cents per 
letter, is accepted. and you are herchy notified to proceed with the work. 

By direction of Commissioner. 
Yours truly, 

J. McKEE BORDEN. Secretary. 

New York, May 18, 1903.